

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2018
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2018**

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, LOWER WARDHA PROJECT DIVISION, WARDHA
Vrs.
SMT. CHHAYA WD/O ARVIND ITHAPE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. Shruti Najbile, Advocate h/f Shri C.R.Najbile,
Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 7.
Ms. Hemlata Jaipurkar, Assistant Government Pleader for
Respondent Nos.8 and 9.

CORAM:- ARUN D. UPADHYE, J.
DATED :- 28/03/2019.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant as
well as learned counsel for respondents.

These two matters are not connected with
other matters. Therefore, these matters be separated and
be kept for final hearing, as per its turn.

JUDGE

Choulwar