

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2018

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project ....Petitioner  
Division, Wardha

V/S

Smt. Chhaya Wd/o Arvind Ithape And Others ....Respondent

Sk Bhoyar For Petitioner

C.r. Najbile/r-1 To 7, Agp/r-8 & 9 For Respondent

**CORAM : MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J**

**DATE : 4th May, 2019**

**P.C. :**

S.O. after summer vacation.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**