

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.218/2018

Executive Engineer, Wardha V Smt. Chhaya and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. S.K. Bhoyar, Adv. for appellant.
Mr. C.R. Najbile, Adv. for resp. nos.1 to 7.
Mrs. Deshmukh, AGP for resp. nos. 8 and 9.

CORAM : AVINASH G GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 22-12-2022

The respondent no.6 is stated to have passed away, considering which, the aforesaid steps be taken within two weeks, in case the same has not been done, list the matter before the Court for dismissal.

JUDGE