

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.218 OF 2018

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha
Vs.
Chhaya wd/o Arvind Ithape and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. A. Pande, Advocate h/f Mr. S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. T. Udeshi, AGP for respondent Nos.8 and 9.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 03/05/2023

1. While passing order on 11.04.2023, the L.A.C. No.11/2007 is wrongly mentioned instead of L.A.C. No.188/2006. The order to the extent of L.A.C. number be corrected and corrected order be uploaded.
2. Stand over after summer vacation

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)