



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2018

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha
..VS..

Smt. Chhaya Wd/o Arvind Ithape and others

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2018

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha
..VS..

Smt. Chhaya Wd/o Arvind Ithape and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondent Nos.8 and 9.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 29th JANUARY, 2024

The office has notified the objection in the paper book.

2. The learned Advocate for the appellant shall remove the office objection in the paper book within a period of two weeks. If not removed, then the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)