



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 1179 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2018

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha

Vs.

Smt. Chhaya Wd/o. Arvind Ithape & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Mr. S.K. Bhoyar, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. C.R. Najbile, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 7.
Ms. Prachi Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.8 & 9.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 23rd APRIL, 2024.

- . Heard learned advocates for the parties.
- 2. This is an application for withdrawal of the balance amount of compensation.
- 3. In view of the facts stated in the application, the application is allowed. Respondent Nos.1 to 7 are allowed to withdraw Rs.10,00,000/- (Rs. Ten Lakhs Only) with proportionate accrued interest on the deposited amount on furnishing usual undertaking.
- 4. The application stands disposed of, accordingly.
- 5. List this matter for final hearing as per its turn.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)