

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 1771 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2018

[Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha ..VS..
Smt. Chhaya Wd/o Arvind Ithape and others]

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 1772 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2018

[Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha ..VS..
Smt. Chhaya Wd/o Arvind Ithape and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. K. Bhojar, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Chaitanya Najbile, Advocate for respondent Nos.6(a) to 6(c).
Ms. Deepa Charlewar, AGP for respondent Nos.8 and 9.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 16th JULY, 2024

1. Both these applications are for deleting the name of respondent No.6(b) from the array of respondents as he died on 08.07.2024 and he has not having any legal representatives.
2. Perused the applications.
3. Heard learned Advocates for both sides.
4. Considering the reasons stated in the applications, the applications are allowed as prayed.
5. Amendment be carried out forthwith.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)