



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.198 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.218 OF 2018

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, LOWER, WARDHA PROJECT DIVISION, WARDHA.
VS

SMT. CHHAYA WD/O ARVIND ITHAPE AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. Krunali Chalakhe, Advocate h/f. Shri S.K.Bhoyar, Advocate for Appellant.
Shri C.R. Najbile, Advocate for respective respondent(s).
Shri U.R.Phasate, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 07/03/2026

The learned counsel appearing for Acquiring Body submits that, they are awaiting instructions from the Acquiring Body. She submits that, there is possibility that, the matter may get settled.

2. The learned counsel for the Claimant(s) is present. This being the First Appeal under the Land Acquisition Act, in view of the above submissions, the Appeal is referred to be placed before the upcoming Lok Adalat scheduled on 14/03/2026.

3. Since the parties are represented by their respective counsel, the issuance of notice to the parties is dispensed with.

4. The learned counsel along with their respective parties shall remain present before the Lok Adalat on 14/03/2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)