



**HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2018**

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Wardha  
Versus  
Smt. Chhaya wd/o Arvind Ithape and ors

.....  
Shri. S.K. Bhojar, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Shri. C.R. Najbile, Advocate for the Respondent nos. 1 to 7.  
Shri S.B. Bissa, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 8 & 9.  
.....

**ORDER**  
**(Passed on 09.05.2026)**

The appellant and respondents alongwith their respective counsels were present on 14.3.2026. They have filed terms of compromise - Form H. Record shows that those terms of compromise form H was verified by the Head of the Panel. However, it appears that matter remained to be disposed of on that day.

2. Today, the learned counsels for the appellant and the respondents have filed form H and prayed to dispose of the matter in terms of form H, tendered on 14.3.2026. As the terms of compromise form H was verified on 14.3.2026, the matter is disposed of in terms of form H. Court fees be refunded as per rules.

**MEMBER**  
**(Aniruddha Chandekar)**  
**Advocate**

**MEMBER**  
**(Bharat Vyas)**  
**District Judge**

**PRESIDING OFFICER**  
**(Justice Rajnish R. Vyas)**